	 37
We offer a full line of high power RF terminations including
styles such as: chip, tab & cover, flange-mounted coaxial,
SMA, stripline flange, surface mount and wire-bondable.
Our tuned circuit chip designs deliver the lowest VSWR,
while extending frequency ranges for broadband applications.
Some devices are capable of handling power up to 1KW
and frequencies up to 26.5 GHz. Our products are offered

For A, B and Tw dimensions see data sheet on website.
	 39
Part Numbering Code
SMT Series
Product Information
Power Frequency VSWR
Substrate
L W T Part
Series #
Watt GHz Max:1 mm   [inches]
10 2.0 1.25 AlN 3.04         [0.120] 1.52         [0.060] 0.68         [0.027] SMT1206 *ALN
10 3.0 1.25 Alumina 5.08         [0.200] 2.54         [0.100] 0.64         [0.025] SMT2010*A
15 3.0 1.25 Alumina 6.35         [0.250] 6.35         [0.250] 1.04         [0.041] SMT2525*A
20 4.0 1.20 AlN 5.08         [0.200] 2.54         [0.100] 0.64         [0.025] SMT2010TALN
20 2.0 1.25 AlN 5.08         [0.200] 2.54         [0.100] 1.04         [0.041] SMT2010*ALN
20 3.0 1.25 Alumina 9.40         [0.370] 6.35         [0.250] 0.64         [0.025] SMT3725*A
25 3.0 1.25 Alumina 9.53         [0.375] 9.52         [0.375] 0.64         [0.025] SMT3737*A
30 2.0 1.25 BeO 5.08         [0.200] 2.54         [0.100] 1.04         [0.041] SMT2010
60 2.0 1.25 AlN 6.35         [0.250] 6.35         [0.250] 1.04         [0.041] SMT2525*ALN
60 2.7 1.15 AlN 6.35         [0.250] 6.35         [0.250] 1.04         [0.041] SMT2525TALNF
75 2.0 1.25 BeO 6.35         [0.250] 6.35         [0.250] 1.04         [0.041] SMT2525
80 2.7 1.15 AlN 9.53         [0.375] 6.35         [0.250] 1.04         [0.041] SMT3725TALN
80 2.0 1.25 AlN 9.53         [0.375] 6.35         [0.250] 1.04         [0.041] SMT3725*ALN
100 2.7 1.15 AlN 9.40         [0.372] 9.40         [0.372] 1.30         [0.051] SMT3737TALN
100 2.0 1.25 AlN 9.40         [0.372] 9.40         [0.372] 1.30         [0.051] SMT3737*ALN
125 2.0 1.25 BeO 9.53         [0.375] 6.35         [0.250] 1.04         [0.041] SMT3725
150 2.0 1.25 BeO 9.40         [0.372] 9.40         [0.372] 1.30         [0.051] SMT3737
150 4.0 1.20 AlN 6.35         [0.250] 6.35         [0.250] 1.04         [0.041] SMT252503ALN2F
200 2.7 1.20 AlN 9.40         [0.370] 6.22         [0.245] 1.04         [0.041] SMT372503ALN2F
“F” suffix (RoHS) is not available with Pretinning (“S” suffix)
"*" Is a place holder. See part number configurations to complete the part number
	 40

Tab or Socket Contact Beryllium Copper, Gold Plated based on MIL-G-45204
Slot Contact Brass, Gold Plated per SAE AMS 2422
Part Numbering Code
Figure 1 - 843X Series
Figure 2 - 811X Series
Figure 3 - 846X Series
Stripline Flange Series
Flange Termination
For contact information please refer to Part Numbering Code for Contact Types.
	 51
Stripline Flange Series
Mechanical Outlines
Figure 4 -
841X and 842X Series
Figure 5 -
812X Series
Figure 6 -
823X and 827X Series
Figure 7 -
8482 and 8485 Series
Figure 8 -
8487 and 8488 Series
Figure 9 -
8750 Series
For contact information please refer to Part Numbering Code for Contact Types.
	 52
Stripline Flange Series
Product Information
Power Freq VSWR
Substrate
Component
Diameter
Contact
Height Max
Contact
Thickness
Hole
Diameter Mounting Part
Series # Figure #
Watt GHz Max:1 mm   [inches]
1 26.5 1.20 BeO 9.52 [0.375] 4.37 [0.172] 1.35 [0.053] 1.93 [0.076] 4-hole 811* Fig 2
1 26.5 1.20 BeO 12.7 [0.500] 4.37 [0.172] 1.35 [0.053] 2.74 [0.108] 4-hole 812* Fig 5
1 18.0 1.30 Alumina
16.00 L
 x
5.72 W
[0.63 L
x
0.225 W]
4.37 [0.172] 1.35 [0.053] 2.74 [0.108] 2-hole 823* Fig 6
1 12.0 1.20 Alumina 25.4 [1.000] 4.57 [0.180] 1.35 [0.053] 3.28 [0.129] 4-hole 841* Fig 4
1 18.0 1.30 Alumina 12.7 [0.500] 4.37 [0.172] 1.35 [0.053] 2.74 [0.108] 4-hole 843* Fig 1
1 18.0 1.30 Alumina 9.52 [0.375] 4.37 [0.172] 1.35 [0.053] 1.93 [0.076] 4-hole 846* Fig 3
10 18.0 1.40 BeO
16.00 L
x
 6.65 W
[0.63 L
x
0.262 W]
4.37 [0.172] 1.35 [0.053] 2.74 [0.108] 2-hole 827* Fig 6
10 12.0 1.25 BeO 25.4 [1.000] 4.57 [0.180] 1.35 [0.053] 3.28 [0.129] 4-hole 842* Fig 4
25 14.5 1.50 BeO 12.7 [0.500] 7.14 [0.281] 1.35 [0.053] 2.74 [0.108] 4-hole 8482 Fig 7

Contact Beryllium Copper
Contact Finish Gold
Part Numbering Code
Figure 1 - SMA Plug/Male
Figure 2 - SMA Jack/Female
Figure 3 - SMA Jack/Female
Figure 4 - High Power SMA
Figure 4a
Figure 4b
12 & 41 Series
Termination
	 54
12 & 41 Series
Product Information
Low Power
Part
Series #
Power
(Watts) Substrate Max Freq
(GHz)
VSWR
Max:1
L W Figure
#
mm   [inches]
12-0001* 1.0 Alumina 18.0 1.15 8.89 [0.350] 7.92 [0.312] 1
12-0002* 1.0 Alumina 26.5 1.10 8.89 [0.350] 7.92 [0.312] 1
12-0006* 0.5 Alumina 12.4 1.17 13.33 [0.525] 7.92 [0.312] 1
12-0007* 0.5 Alumina 6.0 1.10 8.89 [0.350] 7.92 [0.312] 1
12-0008* 1.0 Alumina 18.0 1.30 8.89 [0.350] 7.92 [0.312] 1
12-0009* 3.0 BeO 18.0 1.20 13.33 [0.525] 7.92 [0.312] 1
12-0028* 1.0 Alumina 2.0 1.10 8.89 [0.350] 7.92 [0.312] 1
12-0101* 1.0 Alumina 18.0 1.15 13.33 [0.525] 7.92 [0.312] 2
12-0102* 1.0 Alumina 26.5 1.10 13.33 [0.525] 7.92 [0.312] 2
4110J 2.0 Alumina 18.0 1.20 11.30 [0.445] 6.35 [0.250] 3
4111P 2.0 Alumina 18.0 1.15 12.70 [0.500] 7.92 [0.312] 1
4111PCD 2.0 Alumina 18.0 1.10 12.70 [0.500] 7.92 [0.312] 1
4112P 1.0 Alumina 18.0 1.25 8.38 [0.330] 7.92 [0.312] 1
4112PLC 1.0 Alumina 2.5 1.05 8.38 [0.330] 7.92 [0.312] 1
4113P 1.0 Alumina 18.0 1.15 8.38 [0.330] 7.92 [0.312] 1
4113PCD 1.0 Alumina 18.0 1.10 8.38 [0.330] 7.92 [0.312] 1
Peak power is typically 10 times the max power rating with a 1% duty cycle and 10 microsecond pulse width.
Please call for your specific application
“*” is a place holder. See part number configurations to complete the part number.
Conduction Cooled
Part
Series #
Power
(Watts) Substrate Max Freq
(GHz)
VSWR
Max:1
L W H Figure
#
mm   [inches]